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Department:
Public Works
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X65, Pretoria, 0001, Tel (012) 337-2000
Central Govermment Offices, Cnr Vermeulen and Bosman Street, Pretoria

Tel: 012 406 1705 Fax: 086 510 5612 e-mail: Khutso.lefutla@dpw.gov.za

To All Service Providers:

Submission of invoices to the National Department of Public Works

In terms of PFMA section 38(1) (f), Government Departments are required to settle all

contractual obligations and pay all money owing within the prescribed or agreed period.

National Treasury Regulations section 8.2.3 also requires that all payments due to
creditors must be settled within thirty (30) days from receipt of a valid invoice or, in the
case of civil claims, from the date of settlement or court judgment.

In line with the above policies we are required to pay valid invoices within 30 days upon
receipt.

All invoices must be submitted to central registry offices in any one of the 11 Regions of
the Department where the order was issued. No invoice may be given to any other
officials, including Project/Works Managers.

Invoices may also be submitted to the Department through post, email or Fax to a
specified delegated official, as per the attached address list, in the relevant office where
the order was issued with the name of the officials who worked on the project.

The invoice should include the following minimum details:

* The name, address and phone number of the supplier submitting the invoice
* The invoice date
* The invoice must be made to the “Department of Public Works”
*  One of the following is included on the invoice
» Project number (WCS)
» Order Number for day-2-day (PMIS)
» Order number (Logis)
* Amounts on the invoice must be correct (individual amounts must agree to the
total);
* The words “Tax Invoice” must be stated in a prominent place
* The VAT registration number of the supplier/ service provider, if applicable
* The amount of VAT indicating the % of VAT charged

Lefapha la Ditiro tsa Setshaba Department of Public Works Lefapha la Mesebetsi ya Setjhaba Kgoro ya Me'somo ya Selshaba Ndzawuloya Mintirho ya Vaaki LiTiko leTemisebenti
yaHulumende Yemphakatsi ISebe leMisebenzi yoluNtu UmNyango wezemiSebenzi yomPhakathi uMnyango Wemisebenzi Yomphakathi eMiphakatihi Muhasho wa Mishumo ya
Tshitshavha Departement van Openbare Werke



Note that any deviation from the above may result in payment delays or non-payment.
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} Mokgéro
Chief Financial Officer
DATE: &q. 3 fé‘_




Depastment:

: Public Works
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Head Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X65
Pretoria

0001

Emails:
obakeng.ramolobeng@dpw.gov.za
Lucy.Rathaha@dpw.gov.za
Emmanuel.Seanego@dpw.gov.za

Cape Town Regional Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X9027
Cape town

8000

Emails:
Nomazizi.Ntunja@dpw.gov.za
Washiela.Rojan@dpw.gov.za
Viola.Mxinzeleli@dpw.gov.za

Bloemfontein Regional Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X20605
Bloemfontein

9300

Emails:
Moniemang.Mamaseli@dpw.gov.za

Neville.Smith@dpw.gov.za
Sarnel.Kotze@dpw.gov.za

Durban Regional Office
Postal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

Private Bag X54315

Durban

4000

Emails:
Poppie.vanschalkwyk@dpw.gov.za
Heather.young@dpw.gov.za

Bawinile.ntshebesha@dpw.gov.za

Tel No.

012 406 1794
012 406 2158
012 406 1497

Tel No.

021 402 2095
021402 2188
021 402 2003

Tel No.

051 408 7383
051 408 7412
051 408 7456

Tel No.

0313147044
031314 7355
0313147116

Physcal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
264 Madiba Street
Pretoria

0001

Fax No.
012 321 0369

Physcal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Customs Building
Heerengracht, Foreshore
8001

Fax No.
086 276 9815

Physcal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
14 Elizabeth Street

Bloemfonteir Bloemfontein

9301

Fax No.
086 272 5541

Physcal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Cnr West and aliwal str
Durban

4001

Fax No.
086 660 8549



Nelspruit Regional Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X11280
Nelsprut

1200

Emails:
Tshepo.Mola@dpw.gov.za
Donald.Zitha@dpw.gov.za
Nokuthula.Zabane@gov.za

Port Elizabeth Regional Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X3913
Port Elizabeth

6056

Emails:
Ziyanda.mazwi@dpw.gov.za

Nomsa.lukhalo@dpw.gov.za

Nomzamo.mdayi@dpw.gov.za

Polokwane Regional Office
Postal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

Private Bag X9469

Polokwane

0700

Emails:
Suzan.Poopedi@dpw.gov.za
Jonas.Molekoa@dpw.gov.za
Maruping.Malatji@dpw.gov.za

Mmabatho Regional Office
Postal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

Private Bag X120

Mmabatho

2735

Emails:
Refilwe.Basimolodi@dpw.gov.za
Paulinah.Sebege@dpw.gov.za
Matshidiso.Mmokoa@dpw.gov.za

Tel No.

013 755 1705
013 755 1705
013 755 1705

Tel No.

041408 2183
041 408 2173
041 408 2374

Tel No.

015291 6343
015291 6391
015 291 6320

Tel No.

018 386 5238
018 386 5284
018 386 5350

Physcal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

30 Brown Street

Nedbank Building, 10th Floor
12001

Fax No.

012 492 3150
0131010114
0131010108

Physcal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Eben Donges Building
Hancock str, North end
6056

Fax No.

086 585 6668
086 585 6697
086 6108121

Physcal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

78 Hans Van Rensburg Str
Old Mutual Building 1% floor
0699

Fax No.
015 297 4426

Physcal Address:
Mega City

West Gallery 3™ Floor
Mmabatho

2735

Fax No.
018 386 1038



Umtata Regional Office
Postal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

Private Bag X5007

Umtata

5100

Emails:
Babalwa.tuswa@dpw.gov.za
Mlungiseleli.xobololo@dpw.gov.za
Selatiso.mageda@dpw.gov.za

Kimberley Regional Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X5002
Kimberley

8300

Emails:
Fezile.ningi@dpw.gov.za
Sylvia.olyn@dfpw.gov.za
Julia.maghutyana@dpw.gov.za

Johannesburg Regional Office

Postal Address:
Dept Of Public Works
Private Bag X3
Braamfontein

2017

Emails:
Thamsanga.mtshali@dpw.gov.za
Jillian stroebel@dpw.gov.za
Sylvia.tshabalala@dpw.gov.za

Pretoria Regional Office
Postal Address:

Dept Of Public Works

Private Bag X229

Pretoria

0001

Emails:
philemon.kokhutsa@dpw.gov.za
rosina.mndebele @dpw.gov.za
Elizabeth.ntuli@dpw.gov.za

Tel No.

047 502 7079
012 452 3136
012 492 3135

Tel No.

053 838 5348
0538385348
053 838 5300

Tel No.

0117136165
0117136423
011 713 6137

Tel No.

012 310 5905
012 3105133
012 3105025

Physcal Address:
Sutherland Street
PRD Il Building
Umtata

5100

Fax No.
047 432 3824

Physcal Address:

New Public Building

Cnr Knight and Stead Str
Kimberley

8301

Fax No.
053 832 7380

Physcal Address:

78 Cnr De Korte & de Beer Str
Mineralia Building
Braamfontein

2017

Fax No.
086 718 2336

Physcal Address:

AVN Building

Cnr Skinner & Thabo Sehume
Pretoria

0001

Fax No.
086 618 6958



